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WOMEN’S TENNIS INFORMATION
Head Coach...................................... German Dalmagro
Alma Mater (Year)............................ West Florida (2005)
Years at Nebraska...................................Second Season
Dalmagro’s Email....................gdalmagro@huskers.com
Assistant Coach...................................... Maddie Kobelt
Years at Nebraska...................................Second Season
Kobelt’s Email............................. mkobelt@huskers.com
Tennis Office Phone................................ (402) 472-9430
2023-24 Overall Record........................................14-11
2023-24 Big Ten Record............................................3-8
2023-24 Final ITA Ranking......................................... NR
Letterwinners Returning/Lost....................................4/3

QUICK FACTS    

NEBRASKA SCHEDULE      

Huskers Host Redhawks, Flames this Weekend
With an 8-1 start to the season, the Nebraska women’s tennis team is set to 
host the Miami (OH) Redhawks this Friday, Feb. 21 and the Liberty Flames on 
Sunday, Feb. 23. The match against the Redhawks is set to start at 5 p.m. (CT), 
and Sunday’s match will begin at 11 a.m. (CT). 

NU is coming off of double-header wins against the Saint Louis Billikens, 7-0, 
and the Omaha Mavericks, 6-1, improving their season to 8-1. The Huskers 
were ranked No. 36 in the Feb. 20 National ITA Rankings, a team-best since 
the 2020-21 season.

The Redhawks are 0-4 on the season with their most recent loss to University 
of Cincinnati, while the Flames are 3-5 most recently losing to Michigan State. 
Miami and Liberty are set to play against one another in a neutral match on 
Saturday, Feb. 22 at 10:30 a.m. (CT). 

The Huskers are coming off the fall individual season in which the team tallied 
34 single wins. Sophomore Maria Taranova led the Big in fall singles wins with 
seven, and had a stellar freshman season in which she earned a 23-8 record, 
the most wins by a freshman since 2010. 

In the 2023-24 season, led by head coach German Dalmagro in his first year at 
NU, the Huskers went 14-11. The team accomplished two Big Ten Tournament 
wins for the first time in program history and senior Raphaelle Lacasse was 
named an All-Big Ten First Team honoree. 

Miami (OH) (0-4, 0-0 MAC)
History: NU leads, 3-0
The Miami (OH) Redhawks come to Lincoln with a four-match loss streak. 
Their losses have been dealt by Youngstown State University, Cleveland State 
University, Marshall University and Cincinnati. The Redhawks bring five seniors 
and four underclassmen to their fifth spring dual, led by three-time MAC Coach 
of the Year, Ricardo Rosas. Miami (OH) ended last season 13-12. The teams’ 
last meeting was in 2016, when NU won 4-3.

Liberty (3-5, 0–0 CUSA)
History: 0-0
The Liberty Flames travel to Lincoln for the first-ever matchup between Liberty 
and Nebraska. The Flames have wins over Longwood, Navy and Radford. 
Liberty has a strong 5-2 record in the No. 2 singles position and have secured 
the doubles point in four of seven matches this spring, led by head coach Dash 
Connell in his first year with the program. The Flames ended last season ranked 
No. 56 with an 18-9 record.

Matches will have a live stream available and linked on huskers.com.

For match and spring season updates and content, follow @HuskerWTennis on 
Instagram and X, or Nebraska Women’s Tennis on Facebook.

NEBRASKA VS. LIBERTY
(8-1, 0-0 Big Ten) (3-5, 0-0 CUSA)

NEBRASKA VS. MIAMI (OH)
(8-1, 0-0 Big Ten) (0-4, 0-0 MAC)

Friday, Feb. 21 @ 5 p.m. (CT)
Sid and Hazel Dillon Tennis Center • Lincoln, Neb.
Live Stats: Huskers.com

Sunday, Feb. 23 @ 11 a.m. (CT)
Sid and Hazel Dillon Tennis Center • Lincoln, Neb.
Live Stats: Huskers.com

Washington State
Jan. 26 | Dillon Tennis Center | W 5-2

 #64 Minnesota
 March 23 | Dillon Tennis Center | Noon

Miami (OH)
Feb. 21 | Dillon Tennis Center | 5 P.M.

vs. Denver
Feb. 1 | Waco, Texas | W 4-3

South Dakota
Feb. 8 | Dillon Tennis Center | W 6-1

#23 UCLA
April 14  | Dillon Tennis Center | Noon

#26 Washington
April 18 | Seattle, Wa. | 3 P.M.

UC Riverside
Jan. 16 | Riverside, Calif. | W 4-0/W 4-0

 Saint Louis/Omaha
  Feb. 15 | Dillon Tennis Center | W 7-0, W 6-1

Liberty
Feb. 23 | Dillon Tennis Center | 11 A.M.

#41 Illinois
March 16 | Urbana, Ill. | Noon

 #17 Wisconsin
 March 22 | Dillon Tennis Center | Noon

#51 Iowa
March 29 | Iowa City, Iowa | Noon

#25 Baylor
Jan. 31 | Waco, Texas | L 2-5

#69 Maryland
April 6 | College Park, Md. | 11 A.M.

#75 Rutgers
April 4 | New Brunswick, N.J. | Noon

#18 USC
April 11 | Dillon Tennis Center | 5 P.M.

#59 Oregon
April 20 | Euegene, Ore. | 11 A.M.

Big Ten Championships
April 24-27 | TBA

#5 Michigan
March 7 | Dillon Tennis Center | 5 P.M.

Michigan State
March 9 | Dillon Tennis Center | Noon

Wichita State
Jan. 24 | Dillon Tennis Center | W 4-1

#47 Northwestern
March 14 | Evanston, Ill. | 4:30 P.M.

- All times are Central and subject to change
-Home matches in RED held at the Dillon Tennis Center
*-Big Ten Conference dual



2024-25 NEBRASKA WOMEN'S TENNIS STATS
2024-25 SEASON RESULTS 2024-25 SEASON RESULTS (8-1, 0-0 BIG TEN)(8-1, 0-0 BIG TEN)
Singles Fall 2024/Spring 2025 Stats
Name 	 Overall	 Fall	 Spring	 Big Ten	 #1	 #2	 #3	 #4	 #5	 #6
Reya Lee Coe	 8-4	 3-3	 5-1	 _-_	 --	 --	 3-0	 2-1	 --	 --
Lucy Loy	 10-11	 5-9	 5-2	 _-_	 --	 --	 --	 3-0	 --	 2-2
Yuzu Miyoshi	 8-7	 6-5	 2-2	 _-_	 --	 --	 --	 --	 1-2	 1-0
Emma Rizzetto	 9-7	 6-4	 3-3	 _-_	 2-0	 1-2	 0-1	 --	 --	 --
Tiziana Rossini	 8-7	 4-6	 4-1	 _-_	 --	 --	 --	 1-0	 3-1	 --
Maria Taranova	 14-7	 7-6	 7-1	 _-_	 --	 4-1	 3-0	 --	 --	 --
Natalia Trigosso	 3-0	 --	 3-0	 _-_	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 3-0
Ana Zamburek	 9-6	 3-5	 6-1	 _-_	 6-1	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --
Totals	 69-49	 34-38	 34-11	 _-_	 8-1	 5-3	 6-1	 6-1	 4-3	 6-2

Doubles Fall 2024/Spring 2025 Stats
Team 	 Overall	 Fall	 Spring	 Big Ten	 #1	 #2	 #3
Coe/Loy	 0-3	 0-2	 0-1	 _-_	 --	 0-1	 --
Coe/Miyoshi	 1-0	 1-0	 _-_	 _-_	 --	 --	 --
Coe/Rizzetto	 1-1	 0-1	 1-0	 _-_	 --	 1-0	 --
Coe/Taranova	 2-2	 --	 2-2	 _-_	 --	 2-2	 --
Coe/Trigosso	 1-0	 --	 1-0	 _-_	 --	 --	 1-0
Coe/Zamburek	 0-1	 --	 0-1	 _-_	 0-1	 --	 --
Loy/Rizzetto	 2-0	 2-0	 _-_	 _-_	 --	 --	 --
Loy/Rossini	 0-2	 0-2	 _-_	 _-_	 --	 --	 --
Loy/Taranova	 3-1	 1-1	 2-0	 _-_	 --	 2-0	 --
Loy/Zamburek	 3-3	 3-1	 0-2	 _-_	 0-2	 --	 --
Miyoshi/Rossini	 1-0	 1-0	 _-_	 _-_	 --	 --	 --
Miyoshi/Taranova	 3-2	 2-2	 1-0	 _-_	 --	 --	 1-0
Miyoshi/Trigosso	 1-0	 --	 1-0	 _-_	 --	 --	 1-0
Rizzetto/Rossini	 3-2	 0-2	 3-0	 _-_	 --	 1-0	 2-0
Rizzetto/Zamburek	 2-1	 0-1	 2-0	 _-_	 2-0	 --	 --
Rossini/Taranova	 1-2	 1-2	 _-_	 _-_	 --	 --	 --
Rossini/Trigosso	 1-0	 --	 1-0	 _-_	 --	 --	 1-0
Taranova/Rizzetto	 0-1	 0-1	 _-_	 _-_	 --	 --	 --
Taranova/Zamburek	 0-1	 0-1	 _-_	 _-_	 --	 --	 --
Totals	 23-22	 11-16	 12-5	 --	 2-3	 6-3	 6-0 

Spring 2025 Season Results
Date	 Opponent	 Result	 Record	 1	 2	 3	 4	 5	 6	 1	 2	 3	 NU	 OPP
1-16	 UC Riverside	 W	 1-0	 W	 UF	 W	 UF	 UF	 W	 UF	 W	 W	 4	 0
1-16	 UC Riverside	 W	 2-0	 W	 W	 UF	 W	 UF	 UF	 W	 L	 W	 4	 0
1-24	 Wichita State	 W	 3-0	 W	 W	 UF	 UF	 L	 W	 UF	 W	 W	 4	 1
1-26	 Washington State	 W	 4-0	 W	 L	 W	 W	 W	 L	 UF	 W	 W	 5	 2
1-31	 #25 Baylor	 L	 4-1	 W	 L	 L	 L	 W	 L	 L	 L	 UF	 2	 5
2-1	 Denver	 W	 5-1	 L	 L	 W	 W	 W	 W	 L	 L	 UF	 4	 3
2-8	 South Dakota	 W	 6-1	 W	 W	 W	 W	 L	 W	 L	 W	 W	 6	 1
2-15	 Saint Louis	 W	 7-1	 W	 W	 W	 W	 W	 W	 W	 W	 UF	 7	 0
2-15	 Omaha	 W	 8-1	 W	 W	 W	 W	 L	 W	 UF	 W	 W	 6	 1

* Notes Conference Play, + Notes Big Ten Tournament Play



Reya Lee Coe
Sophomore | Plano, Texas

Singles Record: 8-4 (Fall 3-3, Spring 5-1)
Doubles Record: 5-7 (Fall 1-3, Spring 4-4) 

SINGLES
Fall/Spring
Date	 Spot	 Opponent (School)	 Result	 Score
9-20	 --	 Iva Sepa (Houston)	 W	 3-6, 6-3, 1-0 [12-10]
9-21	 --	 Saara Orav (Rice)	 W	 3-6, 6-0, 1-0 [10-7]
9-22	 --	 Arianna Stavropoulos (SMU)	 L	 6-3, 6-2
10-9	 --	 Suzanie Pretorius (ISU)	 L	 7-5, 6-4
10-9	 --	 Ava Goodell (Oral Roberts)	 W	 6-1, 6-2
10-10	 --	 Valeska San Martin Ramirez (ISU)	 L	 WO
1-16	 4	 Crystal Kim (UC Riverside)	 UF	 3-6, 6-1
1-16	 3	 Niki Shahbazi (UC Riverside)	 UF	 6-4, 3-2
1-24	 4	 Kristina Kudryavtseva (Wichita St.)	 UF	 6-1, 3-6, 4-0
1-26	 4	 #123 Hania Abouelsaad (Wash. St.)	 W	 6-2, 6-2
1-31	 4	 Kennedy Gibbs (Baylor)	 L	 6-2, 6-2
2-1	 4	 Caludia Martinez De Velasco (Denver)	W	 6-4, 2-6, 6-4
2-8	 3	 Sorcha Caves (South Dakota)	 W	 6-4, 6-1
2-15	 3	 Nicolly Ferreira (Saint Louis)	 W	 6-4, 6-4
2-15	 3	 Khayli Buckels (Omaha)	 W	 6-2, 6-4

DOUBLES
Fall/Spring
Date	Spot	 Partner	 Opponent (School)	 Score
9-20	 --	 Loy	 Berry/Lu (Baylor)	 L, 7-5
9-20	 --	 Loy	 Castenada Guerrero/Babenko (UTSA)	 L, 6-4
9-21	 --	 Miyoshi	 Gretsch/Alexin (Colorado)	 W, 6-3 
10-10	 --	 Rizzetto	 Grigoreva/Cvanciger (Arkansas St.)	 L, 8-6
1-16	 2	 Rizzetto	 Kim/Shahbazi (UC Riverside)	 W, 6-2
1-16	 2	 Loy	 Kim/Shahbazi (UC Riverside)	 L, 6-3
1-24	 2	 Taranova	 Chantanva/Kudryavseva (Wichita St.)	 W, 6-3
1-26	 2	 Taranova	 Tse/Kanemaki (Wash. St.)	 W, 6-3
1-31	 2	 Taranova	 Kubacha/Yu (Baylor)	 L, 6-4
2-1	 2	 Taranova	 #110 De Velasco/Wikiander (Denver)	 L, 6-3
2-8	 1	 Zamburek	 Caves/de Olivera (South Dakota)	 L, 6-4
2-15	 3	 Trigosso	 VanPelt/Pearsall (Omaha)	 W, 6-1

CAREER RESULTS
Singles
Year	 Spring	 Big Ten	 Fall	 Total
2023-24*	 --	 --	 5-6	 5-6
2024-25	 5-1	 --	 3-3	 8-4
Totals	 5-1	 --	 8-9	 13-10

Doubles
Year	 Spring	 Big Ten	 Fall	 Total
2023-24*	 --	 --	 2-1	 2-1
2024-25	 4-4	 --	 1-3	 5-7
Totals	 4-4	 --	 3-4	 7-8

*Indicates NC State

Lucy Loy
Senior | Fishers, Ind.

Singles Record: 10-11 (Fall 5-9, Spring 5-2)
Doubles Record: 8-9 (Fall 6-6, Spring 2-3) 

SINGLES
Fall/Spring
Date	 Spot	 Opponent (School)	 Result	 Score
9-20	 --	 Anya Nelson (Colorado)	 L	 4-6, 7-6(2), [10-6]
9-21	 --	 Belen Nevenhoven (Arizona)	 L	 6-2, 7-6(8)
9-22	 --	 Caroline McGinley (SMU)	 W	 7-6(4), 7-6(2)
10-9	 --	 Arina Valitova (Minnesota)	 L	 6(0)-7, 6-3, 6-2
10-9	 --	 Rebecca Frant (Memphis)	 L	 6-4, 6-3
10-10	 --	 Lilly Cvanciger (Arkansas St.)	 L	 6-4, 6-0
10-11	 --	 Carlota Farres Carreter (Memphis)	 W	 6-1, 6-2
10-12	 --	 Kristina Kudryavtseva (Wichita St.)	 L	 6-0, 6-2
10-25	 --	 Nicole Kiefer (Virginia)	 L	 6-1, 7-5
10-26	 --	 #71 Shelly Bereznyak (Ohio St.)	 L	 6-1, 6-3
10-27	 --	 Audrey Spencer (Ohio St.)	 L	 6-1, 7-5
11-1	 --	 Manon Hallemans (North Dakota)	 W	 6-0, 6-2
11-2	 --	 Aziza Aubin (North Dakota)	 W	 7-5, 6-2
11-2	 --	 Elsa Jurrens (Creighton)	 W	 6-1, 6-0
1-16	 5	 Kei Kato (UC Riverside)	 UF	 4-6, 4-2
1-16	 4	 Sam Condevillamar (UC Riverside)	 W	 6-3, 6-0
1-24	 6	 Sati Aubakirova (Wichita St.)	 W	 6-3, 6-3
1-26	 6	 Martina Markov (Wash. St.)	 L	 3-6, 6-3, 3-6
1-31	 6	 Nanaka Sato (Baylor)	 L	 7-6(3), 6-2
2-1	 6	 Natalie Cinkova (Denver)	 W	 6-4, 6-4
2-8	 4	 Selena Bird (South Dakota)	 W	 6-4, 6-4
2-15	 4	 Madison Hill (Saint Louis)	 W	 6-1, 6-1
	

	

DOUBLES
Fall/Spring
Date	 Spot	 Partner	 Opponent (School)	 Score
9-20	 --	 Coe	 Berry/Yu (Baylor)	 L, 7-5
9-20	 --	 Coe	 Castendada Guerrero/Babenko (UTSA)	 L, 6-4
9-21	 --	 Rizzetto	 Tokac/Nelson (Colorado)	 W, 7-5
10-10	 --	 Zamburek	 Fernandez/Thurmer (Arkansas St.)	 W, 8-6
10-11	 --	 Zamburek	 Meyer/Moeller (Memphis)	 W, 8-7(3)
10-12	 --	 Zamburek	 Ounmang/Staker (Oklahoma)	 L, 8-3
10-25	 --	 Rizzetto	 Larke/Pice Navarro (Virginia)	 W, 6-2
10-26	 --	 Zamburek	 Schoenly/Bereznyak (Ohio St.)	 W, 6-3
10-27	 --	 Taranova	 Raidt/Yli-Piipari (Tennessee)	 L, 6-4
11-1	 --	 Rossini	 Camblor/San Martin (Iowa State)	 L, 6-4
11-1	 --	 Rossini	 Koralnik/Klavinska (Drake)	 L, 7-6(3)
11-2	 --	 Taranova	 Martinez/Jurrens (Creighton)	 W, 6-3
1-16	 1	 Zamburek	 McIntosh-Adams/Yu (UC Riverside)	 UF, 4-4
1-16	 2	 Coe	 Kim/Shahbazi (UC Riverside)	 L, 6-3
1-24	 1	 Zamburek	 Roselli/Tong Wang (Wichita St.)	 UF, 5-5
1-26	 1	 Zamburek	 Alvarez/Murphy (Wash. St.)	 UF, 4-5
1-31	 1	 Zamburek	 #13 Kostenko/Tiglea (Baylor)	 L, 6-2
2-1	 1	 Zamburek	 #47 Beltran/Lambert (Denver)	 L, 6-2
2-8	 2	 Taranova	 Havlick/Chadick (South Dakota)	 W, 7-5
2-15	 2	 Taranova	 Ferreira/Hill (Saint Louis)	 W, 7-5
2-15	 1	 Zamburek	 Adkins/Arcarona (Omaha)	 UF, 4-3

CAREER RESULTS
Singles
Year	 Spring	 Big Ten	 Fall	 Total
2021-22	 2-0	 0-0	 5-2	 7-2
2022-23	 8-2	 1-2	 1-9	 9-11
2023-24	 8-3	 1-2	 7-6	 15-9
2024-25	 5-2	 --	 5-9	 10-11
Totals	 23-7	 2-4	 18-26	 41-33

Doubles
Year	 Spring	 Big Ten	 Fall	 Total
2021-22	 1-0	 0-0	 2-1	 3-1
2022-23	 10-10	 3-8	 0-0	 10-10
2023-24	 13-6	 6-5	 8-6	 21-12
2024-25	 2-3	 --	 6-6	 8-9
Totals	 26-19	 9-13	 16-13	 42-32

2024-25 INDIVIDUAL RESULTS



Yuzu Miyoshi
Sophomore | Kawasaki, Japan

Singles Record: 8-7 (Fall 6-5, Spring 2-2)
Doubles Record: 6-2 (Fall 4-2, Spring 2-0)

SINGLES
Fall/Spring
Date	 Spot	 Opponent (School)	 Result	 Score
9-20	 --	 Valentina Ponce Serrano (Rice)	 L	 3-6, 6-3, [10-7]
9-21	 --	 Willow Gretsch (Colorado)	 W	 6-0, 6-2
9-22	 --	 Rose Seccia (Illinois)	 W	 6-1, 6-4
10-9	 --	 Emma Ghirardato (Oklahoma)	 L	 7-6(3), 6-2
10-9	 --	 Elizabeth Barlow (Saint Louis)	 W	 7-5, 6-3
10-10	 --	 Lilitha S Ndungane (Arkansas)	 L	 6-0, 5-7, [10-4]
10-11	 --	 Anlin Xie (Minnesota)	 L	 6-4, 6-0
10-14	 --	 Isabella Basson (Tulsa)	 W	 6-4, 7-6(6)
11-1	 --	 Nore Heinitz (North Dakota)	 W	 5-7, 6-4, [10-4]
11-2	 --	 Jessica Popiol (Drake)	 L	 6-4, 7-6(6)
11-2	 --	 Danira Gabriel Ndengoue Kemeni (Iowa Central)	 W	 6-4, 6-3
1-16	 6	 Chloe Vu (UC Riverside)	 W	 6-3, 6-0
2-8	 5	 Grace Chadick (South Dakota)	 L	 6-4, 6-3
2-15	 5	 Angelina Joao (Saint Louis)	 W	 6-1, 6-3
2-15	 5	 Katelynn Kock (Omaha)	 L	 5-7, 6-4, 1-0 [10-7]

	

DOUBLES
Fall/Spring
Date	 Spot	 Partner	 Opponent (School)	 Score
9-20	 --	 Taranova	 Patton/Ashar (Rice)	 W, 6-4
9-20	 --	 Taranova	 Ratkovic/Ponce Serrano (Rice)	 L, 6-2
9-21	 --	 Coe	 Gretsch/Alexin (Colorado)	 W, 6-3
11-1	 --	 Taranova	 Da Silva/Pretorius (Iowa State)	 L, 6-4
11-1	 --	 Taranova	 Heinitz/Svaerd (North Dakota)	 W, 6-3
11-2	 --	 Rossini	 Minikel/Elvestorm (Creighton)	 W, 6-3
1-16	 3	 Taranova	 Kato/Vu (UC Riverside)	 W, 6-2
2-8	 3	 Trigosso	 Bird/Medvyedyeva (South Dakota)	 W, 6-1
2-15	 3	 Rossini	 Barlow/Joao (Saint Louis)	 UF, 6-6

CAREER RESULTS
Singles
Year	 Spring	 Big Ten	 Fall	 Total
2024-25	 2-2	 --	 6-5	 8-7
Totals	 2-2	 --	 6-5	 8-7
Doubles
Year	 Spring	 Big Ten	 Fall	 Total
2024-25	 2-0	 _--	 4-2	 6-2	
Totals	 2-0	 --	 4-2	 6-2

Emma Rizzetto
Sophomore | Valenza, Italy

Singles Record: 9-7 (Fall 6-4, Spring 3-3)
Doubles Record: 9-4 (Fall 3-4, Spring 6-0)

SINGLES
Fall/Spring
Date	 Spot	 Opponent (School)	 Result	 Score
9-20	 --	 Kida Ferrari (Illinois)	 W	 4-6, 6-2, [10-5]
9-21	 --	 Betina Tokac (Colorado)	 L	 6-2, 6-3
9-22	 --	 Lexington Reed (Texas A&M)	 L	 6-0, 3-0, ret.
10-9	 --	 Carlota Farres Carreter (Memphis)	 W	 6-4, 4-6, 6-3
10-9	 --	 Julia Camblor (ISU)	 L	 7-5, 6-2
10-10	 --	 Nicolly Ferreira (Saint Louis)	 W	 6(6)-7, 7-5, [10-4]
10-11	 --	 Rebecca Frant (Memphis)	 W	 7-5, 6-2
10-25	 --	 Blanca Pico Navarro (Virginia)	 W	 6-3, 4-6, 6-4
10-26	 --	 Saray Yli-Piipari (Tennessee)	 W	 6-4, 6-1
10-26	 --	 #23 Luciana Perry (Ohio St.)	 L	 6-2, 6-1
1-16	 2	 Ramey Yu (UC Riverside)	 UF	 7-5, 1-3
1-16	 1	 Olivia McIntosh-Adams (UC Riverside)	 W	 6-3, 6-0
1-24	 2	 Giorgia Roselli (Wichita St.)	 W	 1-6, 6-3, 6-4
1-26	 2	 Maxine Murphy (Wash. St.)	 L	 7-6(3), 6-4
1-31	 3	 Zuzanna Kubacha (Baylor)	 L	 6-3, 7-5
2-1	 2	 Louise Wikander (Denver)	 L	 6-3, 6-1
2-15	 1	 Zoe Adkins (Omaha)	 W	 7-6(1), 6-3

DOUBLES
Fall/Spring
Date	 Spot	 Partner	 Opponent (School)	 Score
9-20	 --	 Rossini	 Thompson/Kostenko (Baylor)	 L, 6-2	
9-20	 --	 Rossini	 Reed/Smetannikov (Texas A&M)	 L, 6-3
9-21	 --	 Loy	 Tokac/Nelson (Colorado)	 W, 7-5
10-10	 --	 Coe	 Grigoreva/Cvanciger (Arkansas St.)	 L, 8-6
10-25	 --	 Loy	 Larke/Pico Navarro (Virginia)	 W, 6-2
10-26	 --	 Taranova	 Nishino/Cau (Ohio St.)	 W, 6-1
10-27	 --	 Zamburek	 #79 Britez Risso/Suarez (Tennessee)	 L, 6-3
1-16	 2	 Coe	 Kim/Shahbazi (UC Riverside)	 W, 6-2
1-16	 1	 Zamburek	 McIntosh-Adams/Yu (UC Riverside)	 W, 6-4
1-24	 3	 Rossini	 Knuettel/Aubakirova (Wichita St.)	 W, 6-2
1-26	 3	 Rossini	 Abouelsaad/Maukov (Wash. St.)	 W, 6-1
1-31	 3	 Rossini	 Berry/Sato (Baylor)	 UF, 5-5
2-1	 3	 Rossini	 Cinkova/Movak (Denver)	 UF, 5-5
2-15	 1	 Zamburek	 Duran/White (Saint Louis)	 W, 7-5
2-15	 2	 Rossini	 Shannon/Kock (Omaha)	 W, 6-2

CAREER RESULTS
Singles
Year	 Spring	 Big Ten	 Fall	 Total
2023-24*	 14-6	 --	 6-2	 20-8
2024-25	 3-3	 --	 6-4	 9-7
Totals	 17-9	 --	 12-6	 29-15

Doubles
Year	 Spring	 Big Ten	 Fall	 Total
2023-24*	 13-5	 --	 7-2	 20-7
2024-25	 6-0	 --	 3-4	 9-4
Totals	 19-5	 --	 10-6	 29-11

*Indicates VCU

2024-25 INDIVIDUAL RESULTS



Tiziana Rossini
Sophomore | Buenos Aires, Argentina

Singles Record: 8-7 (Fall 4-6, Spring 4-1)
Doubles Record: 6-6 (Fall 2-6, Spring 4-0) 

SINGLES
Fall/Spring
Date	 Spot	 Opponent (School)	 Result	 Score
9-20	 --	 Ariel Madatali (Illinois)	 L	 6-2, 6-0
9-21	 --	 Pia Rebec (Colorado)	 W	 2-6, 7-5, [13-11]
9-22	 --	 Ekua Youri (UTSA)	 L	 3-6, 6-2, [10-4]
10-9	 --	 Maria Bylina (Kansas City)	 W	 6-0, 6-3
10-9	 --	 Kristina Kudryavtseva (Wichita St.)	 L	 6-3, 7-5
10-10	 --	 Konomi Miyakawa (Central Arkansas)	 W	 6-4, 6-3
10-11	 --	 Katie Ferguson (Arkansas)	 L	 7-5, 0-6, [11-9]
11-1	 --	 Valeska San Martin (ISU)	 L	 5-7, 7-6(3), [10-6]
11-2	 --	 Julia Camblor (ISU)	 L	 7-5, 6-1
11-2	 --	 Manon Hallemans (North Dakota)	 W	 6-2, 6-2
1-16	 5	 Kei Kato (UC Riverside)	 UF	 6-3, 5-2
1-24	 5	 Anne Knuettel (Wichita St.)	 L	 7-6(3), 6-2
1-26	 5	 Martina Puvill (Wash. St.)	 W	 6-2, 7-5
1-31	 5	 Sierra Berry (Baylor)	 W	 6-4, 6-4
2-1	 5	 Hana Becirovic Novak (Denver)	 W	 7-6(2), 4-6, 6-1
2-15	 4	 Nina Wiese (Omaha)	 W	 6-3, 6-2
	

DOUBLES
Fall/Spring
Date	 Spot	 Partner	 Opponent (School)	 Score
9-20	 --	 Rizzetto	 Thompson/Kostenko (Baylor)	 L, 6-2
9-20	 --	 Rizzetto	 Reed/Smetannikov (Texas A&M)	 L, 6-3
9-21	 --	 Taranova	 Seccia/Madatali (Illinois)	 W, 6-1
10-10	 --	 Taranova	 Schmidt/Hayashida (Iowa)	 L, 8-4
10-14	 --	 Taranova	 Chantava/Roselli (Wichita St.)	 L, 6-3, 6-2
11-1	 --	 Loy	 Camblor/San Martin (Iowa State)	 L, 6-4
11-1	 --	 Loy	 Koranik/Klavinska (Drake)	 L, 7-6(3)
11-2	 --	 Miyoshi	 Minikel/Elvestorm (Creighton)	 W, 6-3
1-16	 3	 Trigosso	 Kato/Vu (UC Riverside)	 W, 7-5
1-24	 3	 Rizzetto	 Knuettel/Aubakirova (Wichita St.)	 W, 6-2
1-26	 3	 Rizzetto	 Abouelsaad/Maukov (Wash. St.)	 W, 6-1
1-31	 3	 Rizzetto	 Berry/Sato (Baylor)	 UF, 5-5
2-1	 3	 Rizzetto	 Cinkova/Movak (Denver)	 UF, 5-5
2-15	 3	 Miyoshi	 Barlow/Joao (Saint Louis)	 UF, 6-6
2-15	 2	 Rizzetto	 Shannon/ Kock (Omaha)	 W, 6-2

CAREER RESULTS
Singles
Year	 Spring	 Big Ten	 Fall	 Total
2023-24*	 14-4	 --	 5-2	 19-6
2024-25	 4-1	 --	 4-6	 8-7
Totals	 18-5	 --	 9-8	 27-13

Doubles
Year	 Spring	 Big Ten	 Fall	 Total
2023-24*	 13-5	 --	 5-1	 18-6
2024-25	 4-0	 --	 2-6	 6-6
Totals	 17-5	 --	 7-7	 24-12

*Indicates VCU

Maria Taranova
Sophomore | Volgograd, Russia 

Singles Record: 14-7 (Fall 7-6, Spring 7-1)
Doubles Record: 10-8 (Fall 5-6, Spring 5-2) 

SINGLES
Fall/Spring
Date	 Spot	 Opponent (School)	 Result	 Score
9-20	 --	 Luibov Kostenko (Baylor)	 L	 6-2, 2-6, [10-6]
9-21	 --	 Rixt Van Der Werff (Colorado)	 W	 WO
9-21	 --	 Divna Ratkovic (Rice)	 L	 6-4, 7-6(2)
9-22	 --	 Darya Schwartzman (Rice)	 W	 7-6(4), 7-5
10-10	 --	 Julia Camblor (ISU)	 L	 6-4, 6-4
10-11	 --	 Zali Morris (Kansas St.)	 W	 7-6(3), 6-4
10-11	 --	 Cara Mester (Oklahoma)	 W	 6-2, 6-2
10-25	 --	 Zara Larke (Virginia)	 L	 3-6, 6-4, 6-0
10-26	 --	 Leyla Britez Risso (Tennesse)	 L	 6-2, 6-1
10-26	 --	 #71 Shelly Bereznyak (Ohio St.)	 L	 6-3, 6-4
11-1	 --	 Suzanie Pretorius (ISU)	 W	 6-1, 6-0
11-2	 --	 Valeska San Martin (ISU)	 W	 6-3, 6-0
11-2	 --	 Aziza Aubin (North Dakota)	 W	 6-1, 6-4
1-16	 3	 Niki Shahbazi (UC Riverside)	 W	 6-3, 6-1
1-16	 2	 Ramey Yu (UC Riverside)	 W	 6-3, 6-1
1-24	 3	 Theodora Chantava (Wichita St.)	 UF	 6-4, 3-6, 4-3
1-26	 3	 Elyse Tse (Wash. St.)	 W	 6-4, 6-3
1-31	 2	 Liubov Kostenko (Baylor)	 L	 7-5, 6-4
2-1	 3	 Marley Lambert (Denver)	 W	 6-2, 6-4
2-8	 2	 Amanda de Oliveira (South Dakota)	W	 6-2, 6-1
2-15	 2	 Emmerson White (Saint Louis)	 W	 6-1, 4-6, 1-0 [10-4]
2-15	 2	 Paula Arcarons (Omaha)	 W	 6-4, 6-4

	

DOUBLES
Fall/Spring
Date	 Spot	 Partner	 Opponent (School)	 Score
9-20	 --	 Miyoshi	 Patton/Ashar (Rice)	 W, 6-4
9-20	 --	 Miyoshi	 Ratkovic/Ponce Serrano (Rice)	 L, 6-2
9-21	 --	 Rossini	 Seccia/Madatali (Illinois)	 W, 6-1
10-10	 --	 Rossini	 Schmidt/Hayashida (Iowa)	 L, 8-4
10-14	 --	 Rossini	 Chantava/Roselli (Wichita St.)	 L, 6-3, 6-2
10-25	 --	 Zamburek	 #30 Xu/Genis Salas (Virginia)	 L, 6-0
10-26	 --	 Rizzetto	 Nishino/Cau (Ohio St.)	 W, 6-1
10-27	 --	 Loy	 Raidt/Yli-Piipari (Tennessee)	 L, 6-4
11-1	 --	 Miyoshi	 Da Silva/Pretorius (ISU)	 L, 6-4
11-1	 --	 Miyoshi	 Heinitz/Svaerd (North Dakota)	 W, 6-3
11-2	 --	 Loy	 Martinez/Jurrens (Creighton)	 W, 6-3
1-16	 3	 Miyoshi	 Kato/Vu (UC Riverside)	 W, 6-2
1-24	 2	 Coe	 Chantanva/Kudryavseva (Wichita St.)	 W, 6-3
1-26	 2	 Coe	 Tse/Kanemaki (Wash. St.)	 W, 6-3
1-31	 2	 Coe	 Kubacha/Yu (Baylor)	 L, 6-4
2-1	 2	 Coe	 #110 De Velasco/Wikiander (Denver)	 L, 6-3
2-8	 2	 Loy	 Havlick/Chadick (South Dakota)	 W, 7-5
2-15	 2	 Loy	 Ferreira/Hill (Saint Louis)	 W, 7-5

2024-25 INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

CAREER RESULTS
Singles
Year	 Spring	 Big Ten	 Fall	 Total
2023-24	 12-3	 1-1	 11-5	 23-8
2024-25	 7-1	 --	 7-6	 14-7
Totals	 19-4	 1-1	 18-11	 37-15
Doubles
Year	 Spring	 Big Ten	 Fall	 Total
2023-24	 4-0	 --	 11-3	 15-3
2024-25	 5-2	 --	 5-6	 10-8
Totals	 9-2	 --	 16-9	 25-11



Ana Zamburek
Senior | Santo Domingo, Dominican Republic

Singles Record: 9-6 (Fall 3-5, Spring 6-1)
Doubles Record: 5-6 (Fall 3-3, Spring 2-3)

SINGLES
Fall/Spring
Date	 Spot	 Opponent (School)	 Result	 Score
9-21	 --	 Jade Otway (TCU)	 L	 6-4, 6-3
9-22	 --	 Emma Vanderheyden (Marshall)	 W	 6-1, 6-3
10-10	 --	 Veronika Kulhava (Kansas St.)	 L	 7-5, 6-1
10-11	 --	 Fabiana Labrador (Lindenwood)	 W	 6-1, 6-2
10-12	 --	 Olga Bienzobas (Arkansas)	 W	 6-4, 6-3
10-25	 --	 Martina Genis Salas (Virginia)	 L	 6-3, 6-2
10-26	 --	 #62 Elza Tomase (Tennessee)	 L	 6-4, 6-1
10-27	 --	 Nao Nishino (Ohio St.)	 L	 6-3, 6-0
1-16	 1	 Olivia McIntosh-Adams (UC Riverside)	W	 6-4, 6-1
1-24	 1	 #62 Xin Tong Wang (Wichita St.)	 W	 6-4, 6-4
1-26	 1	 Eva Alvarez (Wash. St.)	 W	 6-3, 6-2
1-31	 1	 Cristina Tiglea (Baylor)	 W	 6-4, 6-1
2-1	 1	 #93 Andrea Beltran (Denver)	 L	 6-4, 6-2
2-8	 1	 Bea Havlick (South Dakota)	 W	 6-4, 6-2
2-15	 1	 Fiorella Duran (Saint Louis)	 W	 6-0, 6-4

	

DOUBLES
Fall/Spring
Date	 Spot	 Partner	 Opponent (School)	 Score
 10-10	 --	 Loy	 Fernandez/Thurmer (Arkansas St.)	 W, 8-6
10-11	 --	 Loy	 Meyer/Moeller (Memphis)	 W, 8-7(3)
10-12	 --	 Loy	 Ounmang/Staker (Oklahoma)	 L, 8-3
10-25	 --	 Taranova	 #30 Xu/Genis Salas (Virginia)	 L, 6-0
10-26	 --	 Loy	 Schoenly/Bereznyak (Ohio St.)	 W, 6-3
10-27	 --	 Rizzetto	 #79 Britez Risso/Suarez (Tennessee)	 L, 6-3
1-16	 1	 Loy	 McIntosh-Adams/Yu (UC Riverside)	 UF, 4-4
1-16	 1	 Rizzetto	 McIntosh-Adams/Yu (UC Riverside)	 W, 6-4
1-24	 1	 Loy	 Roselli/Tong Wang (Wichita St.)	 UF, 5-5
1-26	 1	 Loy	 Alvarez/Murphy (Wash. St.)	 UF, 4-5
1-31	 1	 Loy	 #13 Kostenko/Tiglea (Baylor)	 L, 6-2
2-1	 1	 Loy	 #47 Beltran/Lambert (Denver)	 L, 6-2
2-8	 1	 Coe	 Caves/de Olivera (South Dakota)	 L, 6-4
2-15	 1	 Rizzetto	 Duran/White (Saint Louis)	 W, 7-5
2-15	 1	 Loy	 Adkins/Arcarona (Omaha)	 UF, 4-3

2024-25 INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

CAREER RESULTS
Singles
Year	 Spring	 Big Ten	 Fall	 Total
2021-22*	 2-2	 --	 5-6	 7-8
2022-23	 2-14	 0-8	 2-7	 4-21
2023-24	 14-4	 2-4	 5-6	 19-10
2024-25	 6-1	 --	 3-5	 9-6
Totals	 24-21	 2-12	 15-24	 39-45

Doubles
Year	 Spring	 Big Ten	 Fall	 Total
2021-22*	 7-7	 --	 6-6	 13-13
2022-23	 15-7	 6-3	 0-0	 15-7
2023-24	 11-7	 4-4	 8-6	 19-13
2024-25	 2-3	 --	 3-3	 5-6
Totals	 35-24	 10-7	 17-15	 52-39

*Indicates Baylor

Natalia Trigosso
Freshman | La Paz, Bolivia

Singles Record: 3-0 (Fall 0-0, Spring 3-0)
Doubles Record: 3-0 (Fall 0-0, Spring 3-0)

SINGLES
Fall/Spring
Date	 Spot	 Opponent (School)	 Result	 Score
1-16	 6	 Chloe Vu (UC Riverside)	 UF	 7-5, 4-1
2-8	 6	 Natalia A. de Lima (South Dakota)	 W	 6-0, 6-0
2-15	 6	 Lizzie Barlow (Saint Louis)	 W	 7-5, 6-2
2-15	 6	 Keegan VanPelt (Omaha)	 W	 6-0, 6-3

	

DOUBLES
Fall/Spring
Date	 Spot	 Partner	 Opponent (School)	 Score
1-16	 3	 Rossini	 Kato/Vu (UC Riverside)	 W, 7-5
2-8	 3	 Miyoshi	 Bird/Medvyedyeva (South Dakota)	 W, 6-1
2-15	 3	 Coe	 VanPelt/Pearsall (Omaha)	 W, 6-1

CAREER RESULTS
Singles
Year	 Spring	 Big Ten	 Fall	 Total
2024-25	 3-0	 --	 --	 3-0
Totals	 3-0	 --	 --	 3-0
Doubles
Year	 Spring	 Big Ten	 Fall	 Total
2024-25	 3-0	 _--	 --	 3-0
Totals	 3-0	 --	 --	 3-0


